Cyklokapron® Tablets

Active ingredient(s): tranexamic acid

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about using Cyklokapron. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about taking Cyklokapron.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I taking Cyklokapron?
- 2. What should I know before I take Cyklokapron?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I take Cyklokapron?
- 5. What should I know while taking Cyklokapron?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I taking Cyklokapron?

Cyklokapron contains the active ingredient tranexamic acid.

Cyklokapron is used to prevent or reduce excessive bleeding in patients: who experience bleeding inside the eye; who have heavy periods; who experience periodic severe swelling of the throat; after prostate surgery; who are undergoing minor surgery and have a blood clotting disorder.